Deepak Hirani, an MBA in finance, has significant 

experience in real estate through firms including Nextgen Realtors, which is 

presently overseeing around 1 million square feet of ongoing construction 

projects. 

5.3 The net worth of the SRA is Rs. 33,37,53,108/- (Rupees Thirty-Three Crore 

Thirty-Seven Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand One Hundred Eight Only) and it is 

capable of implementing the resolution plan to make payments and 

turnaround of the corporate debtor to maintain its going concern nature. The 

Applicant has annexed the Net Worth Certificate dated 13.01.2026 of the 

SRA, issued by Mohanlal Jain & Co.